Harlan, Iowa Tribune December, 9, 1987, page 2-A

Isabelle Axland, 80

IRWIN — Services for Isabelle Axland, a former Irwin-area resident, will be at 11 a.m. Thursday (Dec. 10) at Meyer Funeral Home in Council Bluffs. Burial will be at Oak Hill Cemetery, Irwin.

Mrs. Axland, 80, died Mon., Dec. 9, 1987, at Mercy Hospital' in Council Bluffs. She was a Council Bluffs resident for the past four years.

Survivors include a son,
Donald Swenson of Galliano,
LA., and a daughter, Norma
Steppuhn of Council Bluffs. She
was preceded in death by her
husband, George Axland, on
May 26, 1981.

Visitation will be from 7 to 8

Meyer Funeral Home.
Pauley Funeral Home in
Harlan is assisting with the arrangements.

p.m. Wednesday (Dec. 9) at